
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:755
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF BUS STAND ON RAILWAY LAND
HEMA GAMANG

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Orissa or Rayagada Municipality had approached Railways to provide Railway land for construction of bus stand; and

(b) if so, the decision taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) Yes, sir.

(b) The land cannot be handed over to the State Government or the local municipality as it is required by the Railways for its future expansion.
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